

Taylors Bridge Fire Department, Inc. Standard Operating Guidelines

Procedure: **SOG-820**Date: **06/15/04**Page: **1 of 2**

Revision: **A**

Bomb Threats

	TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
1.0	Purpose	2
2.0	Guidelines	2

Revisions				
Letter	DESCRIPTION	Date	Prepared	
Α	New	06/15/04	TAB	

Prepared By:	Title:	Date:
Teddy Booth	Fire Chief	06/15/2004
	Taylors Bridge Fire Dept	
Approved By:	Title:	Date:
Keith Powell	Chairman	06/27/2004
	Standards Committee	
Approved By:	Title:	Date:
Teddy Booth	Fire Chief	07/01/2004
	Taylors Bridge Fire Dept	



Taylors Bridge Fire Department, Inc. Standard Operating Guidelines

Procedure: SOG-820
Date: 06/15/04
Page: 2 of 2

Revision: **A**

1.0 Purpose

1.1. To provide a set guideline for personnel of the Taylors Bridge Fire Department to consistently follow during these threats.

2.0 Guidelines

- **2.1.** The primary function of fire department personnel shall be to extinguish fires and perform rescue and ambulance operations in the event of detonation.
- **2.2.** The Sampson County 911 Center will tone out for the bomb threat or have the department contact communication. At any event, the Incident Commander will follow our operating procedures.
- **2.3.** The incident commander shall meet with the Sampson County Sheriffs Department and building management to determine the severity of the incident.
- **2.4.** Based upon the severity of the incident the incident commander may issue total silence over the radio. All communications will be done face to face.
- **2.5.** At no time shall fire personnel enter a building in question unless instructed to do so by the incident commander.
- **2.6.** Assisting in evacuations from buildings in question shall be left up to the incident commander's discretion. Special circumstances may require assistance.
- **2.7.** Search of the building shall be left to the Sampson County Sheriffs Department, Emergency Management and their resources.